Media5200 Development
Platform for MPC5200B
The Media5200 development platform for
MPC5200B provides all the hardware needed
for rich user and machine interfaces and the
software tools to make effective use of them.
MPC5200B Single-Chip, Highly Integrated
32-bit PowerPC® Processor with Floating
Point Unit (FPU) and PowerPC Core
> 400 MHz, 760 MIPS MPC5200B processor
containing a 603e PowerPC® core
> 603e core includes FPU and hardware
memory management unit (MMU) capable of
supporting video image processing, voice
recognition/text-to-speech, compressed
audio/video decoding and other algorithmic
intensive operations
> Multi-serial UART for maximum
design flexibility
> SPI (useful for many applications
including touch screen and ADC input)
> Dual USB Master 1.1 with OHCI support
> Dual CAN 2.0 A/B
> 10/100 Base-T Ethernet
> Dual I2C (to 520 kbps) for thermometer,
interchip and DSP communication,
EEPROM and other purposes
> Version 4 5V ATA (Compact Flash with
True IDE mode)
> PCI Interface
> AC97 Audio Codec Interface
> Multiple, reconfigurable GPIO pins
Audio Subsystem
> Audio subsystem based on Realtek ALC658
AC97 codec
> Full connectivity to car radio
> Two microphone inputs, Bluetooth™
technology, stereo, radio, phone, Media
Oriented Systems Transfer (MOST®) video
and aux and line inputs
> 16-bit multichannel speaker outputs
> Headphone out
> Amplifier
Graphics Subsystem
> Comprehensive 2-D and 3-D touch
screen graphics display support based
on the Fujitsu® Coral-P graphic ASIC
MB86296S with 32 MB dedicated
SDRAM memory
> 8.4 inch TFT color NEC® LCD display;
1024 x 768 pixels; 24-bit color
> LVDS LCD interface
> VGA display connector
Memory Support
> 128 MB double data rate (DDR) SDRAM
> 64 MB Flash memory
> 32 MB SDRAM for Fujitsu Coral-P
Graphics Chip
Dimensions
> Board enclosure:
186 mm x 180 mm x 84 mm
> Main board: 172 mm (width) x 165 mm
(depth), excluding connectors
> Audio subsystem board: 172 mm (width)
x 60 mm (depth), excluding connectors
> Power subsystem board: 172 mm
(width) x 60 mm (depth)
> Touch screen graphics display head:
213 mm x 175 mm x 57 mm
Power and Onboard Power
Management Requirements
> Single 12VDC @ 2A direct automotive
connection (designed to accommodate
6–20V); 120VAC power international
adapters included
> All required voltages derived from
single source
> 2.5 A fuse
> ATX power supply connector (optional)
> Support of MPC5200B sleep
(real-time clock only) modes
> Sequenced power-on (1.5, 2.5, 3.3
then 5V sequence)
> SDRAM self refresh
> Selective transceiver shutdown
> DC/DC converters stay on with
minimal load
> ATA level shifters enabled
only by ATA chip select
1 rotcennoC ICP epyT CP
2 rotcennoC ICP epyT CP
rotcennoC III epyT ICP-iniM
metsyS dna AGPF TSOM
troppuS
004SCX 3 n®atrapS
 MByte DDR821
 MBit)215 x 2(
 MBSDR23
 MBit)652 x 1(
aPlaroC u®stijuF
S59268BM
bM001
tenrehtE
1.1 BSU
0TXE TRAU
tupnI oediV golanA
sanorciM
A0194FVA
MORP2E
ni FIDPS
oiduA 79CA
ketlaeR
856CLA
tuo            ni
ciM oeretS
enohP
L DC
R DC
R / L XUA
R / L eniL
ylppuS rewoP
,V21+ ,V21-
,V3.3 ,V5
,V8.1 ,V5.2
V,52.1 ,V5.1
,V2.1
teseR
revirD eniL
 MB46
hsalF
ATA
1 NAC SH
2 NAC SH
OIPG
ICP
ataD/sserddA
PL
ATA
rotcennoC C2I
DCL
ecafretnI IVD
latigid
BCP ecafretnI SPG
SPG
0TNI TRAU
2 C2I
79CA
)5_3CSP( tseuqeR AMD
TRAU
TRAU
1 NAC
tenrehtE eriW-81
pihC DI
noisnetxE
VA rof redaeH
gnidocnE
IPS/TRAU
6CSP
remiT x 6
3CSP
0TXE
1C2I
remiT
1BSU
tenrehtE
2C
2C
3CSP IPS lluF
2CSP
ATA
pUkW x 2
2 NAC
BSU
1SC ,0SC
5SC ,4SC
2SC
SP/ST 2GEPM
656 GB.R UTI
neercS hcuoT
4018SO TSOM
05018SO ro
SPOM
e™lacseerF
0025CPM
sehctiwS oiduA
7513G1CVL47NS
S2I
C
en
te
r /
 L
FE
Li
ne
 L
 /
 R
S
U
R
 L
 /
 R
C2I
H
ea
d
P
ho
ne
oiduA
ni
POC
4_3CSP x 1
IPS
3SC
]2:42[A
MORP
SDVL
ecafretnI
oediV-S
ni
TRAUD
1TXE TRAU
PMA
ciM onoM
redocnE nottuB
ecafretnI
SSORC
WS
PMA
erutarepmeT2C2I
2 C2I
SBVC
BGR golana
BGR latigid
PMA
GATJ
1TXE
pmA oediV
D
V
I-I
IRIS
DVB/IEEE 1394
Wi-Fi/BT
PC
LCD
VGA
DVD Drive
2I
2I
®
Freescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners. These products incorporate SuperFlash® technology licensed from SST.
The PowerPC and PowerPC 603e are trademarks of IBM Corp. and used under license.
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2006
Document Number: MEDIA5200FS
REV 1
Learn More: For more information about Freescale’s products, please visit www.freescale.com/automotive
Processor Support
The Media5200 development platform
is based on the 760 MIPS low-power
MPC5200B processor, which contains a
PowerPC core. It contains a wide variety
of integrated I/O and has virtually all the
hardware components you need to quickly
develop scalable software solutions while
saving valuable software integration time
and development costs. The MPC5200B
is capable of processing CPU- and DSP-
intensive applications on a single,
easy-to-manage core including voice
recognition, acoustic echo cancellation,
compressed audio decoding/encoding
and video decoding.
Software Development Templates
The Media5200 development platform is
self-configurable to your development
environment through the use of scripts and
utilities. A fully networked image using NFS,
CIFS and TCP/IP is supplied, allowing you
to compile on your host and run on your
target, all through an Ethernet connection—
easy and fast! System configuration
examples along with build files for hardware
supported configurations are included.
Target Applications and
System Summary
Automotive entertainment and information
systems, network gateways, network access
storage, industrial controllers, audio
systems, instrumentation systems, video and
data interpretation systems, telematics
devices, hands-free phone modules, lane
departure warning systems and set-top
boxes are just a sample of target systems
the Media5200 may be used to develop
and prototype.
The system may be powered directly
with 12VDC (optional 120VAC adapter
included) or via an ATX-style power
supply. A DIN-sized main board offers
comprehensive hardware utilities, including
a repositionable touch screen graphics
display with 3-D support, audio subsystem,
GPS module, automotive networking
including CAN and Media Oriented
Systems Transfer (MOST), as well as
connectivity to wireless subsystems (such
as cellular, Bluetooth technology, or
IEEE® 802.11 standard), WiFi® technology
and a rich set of I/O to accommodate a
wide variety of designs.
MEDIA5200 BLOCK DIAGRAM
Ordering Information and Contents
Media5200 development platform with
30-day software evaluation license:
MEDIA5200KIT1
The Media5200 development platform
includes the Media5200 hardware,
120VAC international brick-type power
supply, carrying case and all software
and documentation for a comprehensive
development environment. It includes a
30-day evaluation copy of a variety of
board support packages. The
Media5200 CD contains optimized
MPC5200B-specific I/O drivers.
Price: US$7,500 each
For additional MPC5200B and supplied
software information:
overview/SPSMPC5200.htm
Technical Support
Various standard training courses and annual
technical support contracts are available.
For further product development, support
contracts can be customized to meet
specific training, consulting or custom
engineering needs. Self-paced training for
the MPC5200 is available at
Additional Documentation
> 760 MIPS MPC5200B Lite5200B
MPC5200LITEPB
> mobileGT Media5200SDP Product Brief
MOBILEGT5200PB
> MPC5200 Technical Summary
MPC5200TS